THE MSUNDUZI MUNICIPALITY

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
In terms of the Municipal Finance Management Act Section 116(3) (a) and (b) notice is hereby given for the proposed amendment of the contract listed below:
	Contract Number
	Project Name
	Name of Service Provider
	Proposed Amended

	Contract No. 
E36 OF 2020
	EQUIPMENT TESTING AND FAULT LOCATION SERVICES WITHIN THE MSUNDUZI MUNICIPALITY’S AREA OF SUPPLY

	IMBAWULA TECHNICAL


	(a) Approves the extension of the current contract E36 of 2020 by three (3) months from 01 November 2024 to 31 January 2025.
(b) All the conditions of the contract and escalations as applicable to the current Contract E36 of 2020 remain unchanged during this period.
(c) All the conditions of the contract and escalations as applicable to the current Contract E36 of 2020 remain unchanged during this period.

(d) The extension will only be applicable to the list of contractors that currently form part of the current Contract No. E 36 of 2020.
(e) It was noted that the resolutions taken on the new Contract No. E36 of 2024 was to cancel and re-advertise due to no acceptable tenderers received, hence the need for the requested extension to finalize procurement processes for the new contract.
(f) The expenditure for this current extension will be R1 000 000 which is 10.5% of the contract value and this will take the total variation to an amount of R 2 640 505.83 which is a percentage variation of 27.7% of the contract value.


Affected parties must submit representation not later than 25 November 2024 addressed to: Acting Municipal Manager, City Hall, Chief Albert Luthuli Street (Commercial Road), Pietermaritzburg. 
For Enquiries: Mrs N. Ngcobo, Telephone 033 392 2002; Email: nelisiwe.ngcobo@msunduzi.gov.za.

1

